Name Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als
Ortsbiirger

Teil 1: bis 1837

Ackermann, Christian 1788 1810

Ackermann, Philipp Jakob I. 1776 1799

Ackermann, Philipp Jakob II. 1810 1835

Ackermann, Philipp Jakob III. 1806 1835

Ackermann, Philipp Jakob IV. 1809 1835

Ackermann, Friedrich Peter 1806 1831

Ackermann, Johann Philipp 1784 1808

Ackermann, Johann Philipp II. 1799 1828

Ackermann, Michel I. 1786 1809

Ackermann, Michel II. 1811 1835

Ackermann, Georg Philipp I. 1765 1784

Ackermann, Georg Philipp Il. 1814 1835

Ackermann, Martin 1800 1823

Ackermann, Nikolaus 1780 1806

Bliesenbach, Peter 1794 1836 (aus Mainz)

Brehm, Konrad 1779 1806

Brehm, Peter 1809 1835

Bole, Theodor 1773 1803

Bdle, Heinrich 1805 1831

Bole, Melchior 1807 1831

Bork, Balthasar 1799 1837 (aus Ebersheim)

Busch, Philipp 1776 1801

Busch, Michel 1813 1836

Diehl, Johann 1776 1799 (aus Bibelnheim)

Dietz, Christian 1775 1806

Dei3, Johann I. 1773 1809

Deil3, Johann II. 1803 1831

Deil3, Hilarius 1805 1831

Deil3, Michel 1774 1793

Deil3, Andreas 1812 1835

Dei3, Philipp 1809 1831

Ernst, Peter Adam 1786 1815

Estel (?), Kaspar 1792 1816

Ebeling, Martin 1774 1801

Ebeling, Georg Konrad 1802 1831

Erlenbach, Melchior 1806 1831

Ernst, Michel 1780 1812

Fritzsch, Hilarius 1795 1824

Friederich, Johann 1801 1836 (aus Hahnheim)

Friel3, Georg Philipp I. 1778 1801



Name Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als
Ortsbiirger

FrieR, Martin 1805 1831

Friel3, Jakob Melchior 1778 1799

Friel3, Johann Peter 1801 1822

FrieR, Johann Philipp 1782 1813

Goth, Hilarius 1785 1813

Goth, Nikolaus 1778 1799 (aus Gau-Bischofsheim)

Gotz, Johannes 1811 1836

Gotz, Adam 1796 1827

Gotz, Hilarius 1801 1828

Gotz, Michel 1807 1831

Gohring, Dieter 1794 1819 (aus Ginsheim)

Happel, Peter 1775 1796

Happel, Ludwig I. 1779 1804

Happel, Ludwig II. 1804 1831

Happel, Ludwig lIl. 1810 1835

Happel, Nikel I. 1777 1813

Happel, Nikel II. 1800 1822

Hofmann, Lorenz 1800 1821 (aus Ebersheim)

Jager, Adam 1769 1795 (aus Bechtheim)

Jost, Heinrich 1804 1828 (aus Dietzenbach, Provinz Starkenburg)

Kneib, Karl 1795 1824 (aus Dalheim)

Kessel, Anton 1807 1830

Kessel, Heinrich 1809 1831

Kessel, Johann I. 1782 1805

Kessel, Johann II. 1805 1831

Kettenbach, Michel 1786 1816

KnuBmann, Paul 1789 1815

KnuBmann, Philipp 1786 1813

KnuBmann, Johann 1788 1819

Kleinhanf, Joachim 1790 1813

Leib, Jakob Friedrich I. 1796 1824

Leib, Georg Konrad 1804 1827

Leib, Johann 1809 1831

Leib, Philipp Jakob 1775 1804

Lambinet, Louis (Ludwig) 1807 1837 (aus Mainz)

Luft, Johann I. 1777 keine Angaben

Luft, Johann II. 1797 1822

Luft, Christian 1803 1828

Mayer, Hilarius 1813 1831

Mayer, Jakob |. 1777 1801

Mayer, Jakob II. 1807 1836

Mayer, Jakob IlI. 1812 keine Angaben

Mayer, Michel I. 1773 keine Angaben

Mayer, Michel 1. 1810 keine Angaben



Name Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als
Ortsbiirger
Mayer, David II. 1813 keine Angaben
Mayer, Joseph 1815 1836
Maringer, Mathias 1804 1834
Maringer, Anton 1779 1800
Muick, Jakob 1799 1834 (aus Hahnheim)
Pusch, Peter 1775 1806 (aus Abenheim)
Pusch, Melchior 1808 1832
Pusch, Michel 1811 1836 (aus Odernheim)
Runkel, Johannes 1797 1816 (aus Nieder-Saulheim)
Roésch, Peter I. 1784 1824
Rosch, Peter 1. 1812 1836
Résch, Martin 1786 1810
Reis, Leopold 1769 1797 (aus Ballau Kaiserthau, Osterreich)
Reis, Peter 1811 1836
Reichert, Johann Georg 1805 1837
Schéafbuch, Christian I. 1782 1806 (aus Gamaigheim (?), Konigreich Wirttemberg)
Schafbuch, Christian 1. 1812 1836
Schenkelberger, Jakob 1801 1823 (aus Harxheim, Kénigreich Bayern)
Schleicher, Konrad 1795 1825
Schneider, Johann Peter 1788 1813
Schneider, Melchior 1814 1836
Schneider, Georg Philipp 1786 1817
Schneider, Johannes 1779 1812
Schneider, Theodor 1812 1834
Schneider, Justus 1775 1804
Schneider, Jakob I. 1804 1831
Schneider, Jakob Il. 1803 1831
Schneider, Philipp Peter 1776 1800
Schneider, Konrad 1792 1815
Schneider, Andreas 1806 1832 (aus Obermoos, Provinz Oberhessen)
Sieben, Johann 1794 1819
Stauf, Philipp Jakob 1797 1826 (aus Daudernheim)
Soon, Georg 1781 1832 (aus St. Martin, Konigreich Bayern)
Schmitt, Georg 1781 1832 (aus Tagfer, Schweden)
Schweitzer, Konrad 1796 1823
Schweitzer, Wilhelm 1812 1836
Vogel, Wilhelm 1814 1836 (aus Schornsheim)
Wendel, Friedrich Peter 1796 1826



Name

Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als

Ortsbiirger
Teil 2: bis 1887
Ackermann, Georg Martin 1834 1865
Ackermann, Heinrich 1844 1873
Ackermann, Joh. Philipp IV. 1826 1853
Ackermann, Joh. Philipp V. 1842 1872
Ackermann, Nicolaus 1839 1870
Appenheimer, Friedrich keine Angaben 1874
Boell, Johann Philipp 1832 1860
Boll, Jacob 1840 1866
Boll, Martin 1842 1867
Brehm, Georg 1840 1863
Brehm, Heinrich 1837 1864
Busch, Konrad 1819 1845
Darmstadt, Kilian keine Angaben keine Angaben
Deif3, Johann Michael 1832 1861
Deil}, Johann lll. keine Angaben 1881
Deil3, Philipp II. 1838 1868
Ernst, Joh. Michel 1820 1851
Friedrich, Conrad 1838 1865
Friedrich, Heinrich 1840 1880
FrieR, Christian 1836 1864
Friel3, Georg Philipp IlI. 1834 1865
Friel3, Georg Philipp 1815 1839
Friel3, Joh. Peter 1837 1870
Friel3, Philipp Heinrich 1841 1868
Fritzsch, Hilarius 1823 1849
Fritzsch, Philipp 1835 1864
Gobtz, Johannes 1833 1863
Groherdt, Philipp 1839 1869
Hamm, Sebastian 1805 1839 (aus Schornsheim)
Hammer, Friedrich 1834 1867
Happel, Adam 1848 1879
Happel, Jacob II. 1845 1878
Happel, Joh. Jakob 1823 1853
Happel, Joh. Ludwig 1838 1866
Happel, Joh. Philipp 1827 1851
Happel, Johann Georg 1835 1855
Happel, Johann Peter 1837 1865
Happel, Johann Philipp II. 1849 1876
Happel, Kasper 1814 1847
Happel, Martin 1814 1841
Happel, Philipp Jacob 1835 1864
Heerdt, Peter V. keine Angaben 1870



Name Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als
Ortsbiirger
Heidenreich, Johannes keine Angaben 1872
Heller, Heinrich 1815 1842
Heller, Johann 1844 1874
KeRel, Andreas 1853 1879
KeRel, Heinrich 1845 1880
Kessel, Johann Philipp 1833 1864
Kihsinger, Jacob keine Angaben 1858
Klein, Walter 1803 1842

Kleinhans, Hilarius
Kleinhanf3, Jacob
Kleinhenf, Philipp
Kneib, Peter Melchior
Lahr, Peter

Lang, Franz

Leib, Jacob Friedrich
Lotz, Peter

Luft, Adam

Luft, Bernhard Martin
Maier, David

Mayer, Emanuel
Mayer, Gottschalk
Mayer, Jacob Il
Muck, Friedrich Wilhelm
Muck, Jacob Wilhelm
Ober (?), Joseph
Obermann, Michel II.
Prief3, Johann Philipp
Pusch, Joh. Philipp
Pusch, Johann

Pusch, Johann Ludwig
Pusch, Joseph

Pusch, Wilhelm
Reichert, Johannes
Reis, Johann

Reil3, Peter

Résch, Georg Martin 1.
Résch, Georg Martin lll.
Résch, Joh. Philipp
Résch, Johann Ludwig
Roésch, Johann Peter 1.

Résch, Johann Philipp 1.
Runkel, Jakob Friedrich Wilhelm

Schafbuch, Valentin

Schleicher, Johann Adam

1814
1830
1837
1830
1850
1805
1816
1846
1825
1842
1819
1849
1852
1850
keine Angaben
1837
1819
1815
1847
1838
1846
1839
keine Angaben
1806
1840
1844
1845
1816
1837
1848
1822
1846
1852
1814
1858
1810

keine Angaben
1864
1869
1859
1881
1844
1845
1870
1861
1868
1846
1873
1878
1875
1874
1868
1862
1843
1879
1867
1876
1865
1863
1838
1863
1871
1874
1845
1864
1872
1846
1869
1876
1846
1879
1844



Name Jahr der Geburt Aufnahme als
Ortsbiirger
Schneider, Christian 1843 1874
Schneider, Georg Conrad 1827 keine Angaben
Schneider, Johann II. 1815 1843
Schneider, Johannes 1838 1871
Schneider, Martin 1820 1845
Schnell, Heinrich Peter keine Angaben 1874
Schweitzer, Jacob 1849 1879
Schweitzer, Jakob 1803 1841
Seibert, Philipp 1857 keine Angaben
Sieben, Michael 1819 1843
Sona, Georg Nicolaus 1821 1853
Stauf, Johannes 1831 1862
Stossel, Joh. Georg 1848 1871
StoéRel, Ludwig keine Angaben 1849
Tronnershauser, Johann 1832 1869
Wahnsiedler, August 1857 1881
Wahnsiedler, Johann Peter 1816 1839
Wahnsiedler, Peter 1840 1883
Wahnsiedler, Philipp Heinrich 1850 1874
Wendel, Philipp Conrad 1837 1864



